High-Pressure
Needle Valves
■	 Working pressures up to 45 000 psig (3100 bar)
■	 Temperatures up to 450°F (232°C)
■	 Weep holes for leak detection
■	 Packing below stem threads
■	 Nonrotating stem design

Valve
Size
in.
Port
Thread
Size
Ordering
Number Series Cv
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Orifice B C H
Straight Pattern
1/4
1/4 in.
female
NPT
SS-410-FP 410
0.12
0.093
(2.4)
1.07
(27.2)
2.02
(51.3)
4.91
(125)
9/16-18 SS-445-FP 445
3/8 3/4-16 SS-645-FP 645
0.14
1.39
(35.3)
2.27
(57.7)
5.16
(131)
9/16 1 1/8-12 SS-945-FP 945 1.39
(35.3)
2.58
(65.5)
5.47
(139)
Angle Pattern
1/4
1/4 in.
female
NPT
SS-410-FPAR 410
0.15
0.093
(2.4)
1.39
(35.3)
2.27
(57.7)
5.47
(139)
9/16-18 SS-445-FPAR 445 2.02
(51.3)
4.91
(125)
3/8 3/4-16 SS-645-FPAR 645
0.19
2.27
(57.7)
5.16
(131)
9/16 1 1/8-12 SS-945-FPAR 945 2.58
(65.5)
5.47
(139)
Straight thread